Prepared By: City of Harrisburg 301 E Willow St, PO Box 26 Harrisburg, SD 57032 (605) 743-5872

RESOLUTION 2017-06

A RESOLUTION DISSOLVING TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2005-29, the Harrisburg City Council created Tax Increment District No. 1 in accordance with SDCL 11-9; and

WHEREAS, there are no outstanding project costs, bonds or notes associated with Tax Increment District No. 1 within the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, the City of Harrisburg has determined there is no further need for Tax Increment District No. 1;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Harrisburg City Council, South Dakota, in and for the City of Harrisburg, South Dakota, that Tax Increment District No. 1 is hereby dissolved.

Dated at Harrisburg, South Dakota, this 24th day of July, 2017.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARRISBURG

Seal: Attest:

JULIE BURKE – VAN LUVANEEMARY MCCLUNGMayorFinance Officer

Published: August 3, 2017 Effective: August 23, 2017

Published once at the cost of .